(700,000 )(c1) (700,000 )(c1)
(600,000 )(c2) (600,000 )(c2)
(10,100,000)(d) (10,100,000)(d)
(352,350 )(g) (352,350 )(g)

(5,248,907 )(f2)
(217,450 )(f2)

(799,042 )(h) (799,042 )(h)
Accounts receivable 1,447,010 1,447,010 1,447,010
Cash held in Trust 27,345,444 (27,345,444)(a) 0 (27,345,444)(a) 0
Costs and estimated
earnings in excess of
billings

1,018,835 1,018,835 1,018,835

Prepaid income taxes 299,272 299,272 299,272
Prepaid expenses 0 1,618 1,618 1,618
Total current assets 3,564,159 27,608,248 18,621,015 13,154,658
Property and
equipment, net 2,504,038 2,504,038 2,504,038

Deferred tax asset 151,916 151,916 151,916
Other assets 9,500 9,500 9,500
Total assets $6,077,697 $27,760,164 $21,286,469 $15,820,112

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements

22

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheets as of September 30, 2007

Psyop Fortissimo

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current liabilities
Bank line of credit $203,525 ($203,525 )(h) $0 ($203,525 )(h) $0

Edgar Filing: Fortissimo Acquisition Corp. - Form PREM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of September 30, 2007 28

Bank note payable,
current portion 125,187 (125,187 )(h) 0 (125,187 )(h) 0

Capital lease
obligations, current
portion

193,592 (193,592 )(h) 0 (193,592 )(h) 0

Accounts payable
and other current
liabilities

1,189,607 101,869 1,291,476 1,291,476

Deferred trust
interest income 217,450 (217,450 )(f1) 0 (217,450 )(f2) 0

Deferred income
taxes 112,000 112,000 112,000

Deferred
underwriting fee 352,350 (352,350 )(g) 0 (352,350 )(g) 0

Income tax payable 24,855 24,855 24,855
Billings on
uncompleted
contracts in excess of
costs and estimated
earnings

902,670 902,670 902,670

Total current
liabilities 2,726,581 696,524 2,331,001 2,331,001

Long-term liabilities
Bank note payable,
less current portion 21,679 (21,679 )(h) 0 (21,679 )(h) 0

Capital lease
obligations, less
current portion

195,543 (195,543 )(h) 0 (195,543 )(h) 0

Deferred income
taxes 23,000 23,000 23,000

Total long-term
liabilities 240,222 0 23,000 23,000

Common stock,
subject to possible
conversion

5,248,907 (5,248,907 )(f1) 0 (5,248,907 )(f2) 0

Commitments and
contingencies
Stockholders� equity
Common stock 12,600 587 (587 )(b1) 921 (587 )(b1) 809

(12,600 )(e1) (12,600 )(e1)
921 (e3) 809 (e3)

Class B common
stock 1,450 (1,450 )(e2) 0 (1,450 )(e2) 0

Capital in excess of
par value 257,950 21,409,192 587 (b1) 16,092,653 587 (b1) 10,626,408

404,954 (b2) 404,954 (b2)

(700,000 )(c1) (700,000 )(c1)
(600,000 )(c2) (600,000 )(c2)
(10,100,000)(d) (10,100,000)(d)
12,600 (e1) 12,600 (e1)

1,450 (e2) 1,450 (e2)

Edgar Filing: Fortissimo Acquisition Corp. - Form PREM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of September 30, 2007 29

(921 )(e3) $(809 )(e3)
5,248,907 (f1)

217,450 (f1)

(59,516 )(h) (59,516 )(h)
Loan receivable,
stockholder (8,751 ) (8,751 ) (8,751 )

Retained earnings 2,847,645 404,954 (404,954 )(b2) 2,847,645 (404,954 )(b2) 2,847,645
Total stockholders'
equity 3,110,894 21,814,733 18,932,468 13,466,111

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $6,077,697 $27,760,164 $21,286,469 $15,820,112

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements

23

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Income

for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

Psyop Fortissimo

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming
No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming
No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

Net sales $19,808,425 $0 $19,808,425 $19,808,425
Cost of sales 13,524,735 0 226,587 (m) 13,751,322 226,587 (m) 13,751,322
Gross profit 6,283,690 0 6,057,103 6,057,103
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses

3,245,854 337,429 (108,534)(j) (108,534)(j)

40,990 (m) 3,515,739 40,990 (m) 3,515,739
Operating income
(loss) 3,037,836 (337,429) 2,541,364 2,541,364

Interest income
(expenses), net (22,669 ) 656,054 161,541 (i)

(363,816)(l) 431,110 (363,816)(l) 269,569
(22,669 ) 656,054 431,110 269,569

Income before
income taxes 3,015,167 318,625 2,972,474 2,810,933

Income tax expense 280,359 0 988,620 (n) 1,268,979 935,612 (n) 1,215,971
Net income $2,734,808 $318,625 $1,703,495 $1,594,962
Earnings per share:

Edgar Filing: Fortissimo Acquisition Corp. - Form PREM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 200730

Basic $0.19 $0.19
Diluted $0.09 $0.10

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements

24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Income

for the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Psyop Fortissimo

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming
No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

Net sales $15,828,334 $0 $15,828,334 $15,828,334
Cost of sales 12,368,208 0 (1,006,076)(k) (1,006,076)(k)

553,112 (m) 11,915,244 553,112 (m) 11,915,244
Gross profit 3,460,126 0 3,913,090 3,913,090
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses

3,781,428 89,973 (132,000 )(k) (132,000 )(k)

(12,494 )(m) 3,726,907 (12,494 )(m) 3,726,907
Operating income
(loss) (321,302 ) (89,973 ) 186,183 186,183

Interest income
(expense), net (76,584 ) 223,775 55,909 (i)

(129,032 )(l) 74,068 (129,032 )(l) 18,159
Other income 12,319 0 12,319 12,319

(64,265 ) 223,775 86,387 30,478
Income (loss) before
income taxes (385,567 ) 133,802 272,570 216,661

Income tax expense
(benefit) (77,782 ) 44,473 74,922 (n) 41,613 42,989 (n) 40,129

Net income (loss) $(307,785 ) $89,329 $230,957 $176,532
Earnings per Share
Basic $0.03 $0.02
Diluted $0.01 $0.01

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements

Edgar Filing: Fortissimo Acquisition Corp. - Form PREM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the Year Ended December 31, 200631

25

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

1. Additional Consideration & Contingent Consideration

In addition to the purchase price, Psyop shareholders will be entitled to receive additional shares and cash